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Bangladesh 3,629                   4.6%

India 24,139                 30.5%

Pakistan 330                      0.4%

Bhutan 2,229                   2.8%

Srilanka 493                      0.6%

Sub-Total 30,820                 39.0%

China 7,267                   9.2%

Japan 1,568                   2.0%

Malaysia 939                      1.2%

Singapore 466                      0.6%

S. Korea 3,812                   4.8%

Myanmar 1,222                   1.5%

Thailand 4,619                   5.8%

Sub-Total 19,893                 25.1%

Austria 188                      0.2%

Belgium 324                      0.4%

Czech Republic 75                        0.1%

Denmark 225                      0.3%

France 970                      1.2%

Germany 1,282                   1.6%

Italy 517                      0.7%

The Netherlands 492                      0.6%

Norway 152                      0.2%

Poland 279                      0.4%

Russia 512                      0.6%

Switzerland 253                      0.3%

Spain 521                      0.7%

Sweden 128                      0.2%

Ukraine 94                        0.1%

U.K. 3,276                   4.1%

Sub-Total 9,288                   11.7%

Australia 3,421                   4.3%

New Zealand 236                      0.3%

Sub-Total 3,657                   4.6%

Canada 929                      1.2%

U.S.A. 7,047                   8.9%

Sub-Total 7,976                   10.1%

Israel 98                        0.1%

Turkey 368                      0.5%

Sub-Total 466                      0.6%

OTHERS 7,000                   8.8%

Total 79,100                 100.0%

Analysed by: Nepal Tourism Board

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department
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INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY 

Calendar Year: 2024 January
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2024 2023

Bangladesh 3,629     2,468     47.0% 4.6%

India 24,139   16,436   46.9% 30.5%

Pakistan 330        380        -13.2% 0.4%

Bhutan 2,229     1,035     115.4% 2.8%

Srilanka 493        307        60.6% 0.6%

Sub-Total 30,820   20,626   49.4% 39.0%

China 7,267     1,436     406.1% 9.2%

Japan 1,568     643        143.9% 2.0%

Malaysia 939        675        39.1% 1.2%

Singapore 466        402        15.9% 0.6%

S. Korea 3,812     2,198     73.4% 4.8%

Myanmar 1,222     820        49.0% 1.5%

Thailand 4,619     2,419     90.9% 5.8%

Sub-Total 19,893   8,593     131.5% 25.1%

Austria 188        133        41.4% 0.2%

Belgium 324        303        6.9% 0.4%

Czech Republic 75          44          70.5% 0.1%

Denmark 225        163        38.0% 0.3%

France 970        856        13.3% 1.2%

Germany 1,282     985        30.2% 1.6%

Italy 517        414        24.9% 0.7%

The Netherlands 492        437        12.6% 0.6%

Norway 152        150        1.3% 0.2%

Poland 279        184        51.6% 0.4%

Russia 512        608        -15.8% 0.6%

Switzerland 253        252        0.4% 0.3%

Spain 521        463        12.5% 0.7%

Sweden 128        135        -5.2% 0.2%

Ukraine 94          103        -8.7% 0.1%

U.K. 3,276     3,458     -5.3% 4.1%

Sub-Total 9,288     8,688     6.9% 11.7%

Australia 3,421     3,441     -0.6% 4.3%

New Zealand 236        191        23.6% 0.3%

Sub-Total 3,657     3,632     0.7% 4.6%

Canada 929        1,001     -7.2% 1.2%

U.S.A. 7,047     6,561     7.4% 8.9%

Sub-Total 7,976     7,562     5.5% 10.1%

Israel 98          99          -1.0% 0.1%

Turkey 368        275        33.8% 0.5%

Sub-Total 466        374        24.6% 0.6%

OTHERS 7,000     5,599     25.0% 8.8%

Total 79,100   55,074   43.6% 100.0%

INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY 

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department*  

Analysed by: Nepal Tourism Board
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